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(b) and {c) Consequent to the events of 26/11, the Government had approved a number of measures for strengthening coastal security. Accordingly, National Command Control Communication and Intelligence Network (NC'IN) has been established. Further, under Coastal Surveillance Network (CSN), 45 Radar Stations (RS) have already been made operational along the coastline. The Coastal Security of the entire coastline including that of Andaman and Nicobar Islands has been strengthened through Aenal and Electronic Surveillance, Joint Coastal Exercises and Community Interaction Programmes. Towards greater monitoring, control and regulation of fishing activity, registration of boats, issue of biometric fishermen Identity cards and regulation of fishing traffic at fishing harbours have been introduced. Also Coordinated Patrols (CORPAT) with Navies of Myanmar, Thailand and Indonesia have been also undertaken against illegal fishing and poaching.

Army personnel killed in terrorists encounters

1002, SHRI KIRANMAY NANDA:
SHRIMATI RATANI PATTL:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

{a) the details of the casualties that have taken place during the fight against terrorists during the last six months;

{b) the compensation given to the families of the army personnel died during the encounters against terrorists; and

{c) the number of army personnel killed during the fight against terrorists during the last one year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (RAG INDERIT
SINGH): (a) From 1st June, 2015 to 27th November, 2015, in fight against terrorists,
38 Armmy personnel got martyred and 49 Army personnel got non-fatal injuries.

{(b) The details of the compensation being paid to the families of Army personnel who have been classified as ‘Battle Casualty’ is given in the Statement [Refer to the Statement appended to answer to USQ No. 994, part (c)]

{c) From 1st December, 2014, to 27th November, 2015, 57 Army personnel have attained martyrdom in fight against terrorists.
Shortage of weapons and helicopters with the armed forces

1003, SHRIMATT WANSUK SYIEM: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

{a) leaving aside the new-generation military hardware like assault rifles, light machine guns and close quarter battle carbines, whether Government has even shelved

